GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA100621-5457

8 July 2021

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the Greater London Authority (GLA) received on 10 June 2021. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You requested:

- 1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2019/20.
- 2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2020/21.
- 3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year.

Our response:

Please find below the information we hold within the scope of your request.

1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2019/20.

£3,697 plus VAT

2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2020/21.

£2,500 plus VAT

3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year.

The GLA's Diversity Champions membership expires on 20/09/2021. Although this will be reviewed closer to the time, it is likely that the GLA will renew our membership, which for 2020/21 cost £2,500 plus VAT.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA100621-5457.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information